

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.10 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos...../2016
(CC Nos.7409-7476/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in RFA Nos.6274/2011, 5946/2011, 4046/2010, 6331/2011, 4598/2011, 4596/2011, 6312/2011, 6315/2011, 5952/2011, 4513/2011, 2412/2011, 3072/2011, 4215/2010, 4327/2011, 2445/2011, 3150/2010, 3068/2011, 1022/2012, 4567/2013, 2865/2011, 3229/2011, 4338/2010, 4172/2010, 3189/2011, 5942/2011, 6290/2011, 6244/2011, 5944/2011, 4314/2010, 3515/2010, 5955/2011, 6257/2011, 5950/2011, 6336/2011, 4599/2011, 6263/2011, 4597/2011, 6270/2011, 4188/2010, 4354/2010, 4186/2010, 4367/2010, 3801/2013, 4570/2013, 3365/2011, 3224/2011, 6264/2011, 4603/2011, 4019/2014, 6286/2011, 5948/2011, 7654/2011, 6299/2011, 89/2014, 4054/2010, 3523/2010, 4050/2010, 3388/2010, 4602/2011, 6304/2011, 3137/2010, 3842/2010, 4346/2010, 4187/2010, 4720/2011, 2423/2011, 2871/2011, 3213/2011, 2426/2011, 4719/2011, 3148/2010, 3181/2010, and CO No.185-CI/2010 in RFA No.3148/2010 and CO No. 184-CI/2010 in RFA No.3181/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHARMILA & ANR. & ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Item No.38 :

SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC Nos.8199-8213/2016)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) *Proxy counsel for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
For Ms. Usha Nandini V.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.10832/2015.

Proceedings pending before the trial court shall remain stayed.

It is directed that if other land owners have been paid compensation as per judgment dated 2nd July, 2013, passed by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos.4843-4940 of 2013 [Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. Vs. Udal & Ors. Etc.], the petitioners shall also be paid accordingly. The compensation so paid shall be subject to final orders that might be passed by this Court.

It would be open to the parties to place on record the details with regard to evidence, which has already been adduced, in tabular form.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

*Appearance slip not given even being asked.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.10 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos...../2016
(CC Nos.7409-7476/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015 in RFA Nos.6274/2011, 5946/2011, 4046/2010, 6331/2011, 4598/2011, 4596/2011, 6312/2011, 6315/2011, 5952/2011, 4513/2011, 2412/2011, 4215/2010, 4327/2011, 2445/2011, 3150/2010, 3068/2011, 1022/2012, 4567/2013, 2865/2011, 3229/2011, 4338/2010, 4172/2010, 3515/2010, 5955/2011, 6257/2011, 5950/2011, 6336/2011, 4599/2011, 6263/2011, 4597/2011, 6270/2011, 4188/2010, 4354/2010, 4186/2010, 4367/2010, 3801/2013, 4570/2013, 3365/2011, 3224/2011, 6264/2011, 4603/2011, 4019/2014, 6286/2011, 5948/2011, 7654/2011, 6299/2011, 89/2014, 4054/2010, 3523/2010, 4050/2010, 3388/2010, 4602/2011, 6304/2011, 3137/2010, 3842/2010, 4346/2010, 4187/2010, 4720/2011, 2423/2011, 2871/2011, 3213/2011, 2426/2011, 4719/2011, 3148/2010, 3181/2010, and CO No.185-CI/2010 in RFA No.3148/2010 and CO No.184-CI/2010 in RFA No.3181/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SHARMILA & ANR. & ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Item No.38 :

SLP(C)No...../2016 (CC Nos.8199-8213/2016)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

*Proxy counsel for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
For Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.10832/2015.

Proceedings pending before the trial court shall remain stayed.

It is directed that if other land owners have been paid compensation as per judgment dated 2nd July, 2013, passed by this Court in Civil Appeal Nos.4843-4940 of 2013 [Haryana State Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. Vs. Udal & Ors. Etc.], the petitioners shall also be paid accordingly. The compensation so paid shall be subject to final orders that might be passed by this Court.

It would be open to the parties to place on record the details with regard to evidence, which has already been adduced, in tabular form.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

*Appearance slip not given even being asked.