

ITEM NO.23+35

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

In Item No.23

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33902-33909/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2011 in RFA Nos.1437-1444/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL &
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DES RAJ & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.10832/2015
(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.3067-3082/2016
(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.4152-4155/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.5444-5448/2016
(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.3661/2016
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.7086-7090/2016
(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.10365-10370/2016
(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) ...CC Nos.8199-8213/2016
(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.28334/2016

WITH

SLP(C) No.28330/2016
(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.28326/2016
(With Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) No.18577/2016
 (With Office Report)
 WITH
 SLP(C) Nos.28287-28289/2016
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
 WITH
 SLP(C) Nos.29366-29367/2016
 (With Office Report)
 WITH
 SLP(C) Nos.29340-29343/2016
 (With Office Report)
 WITH
 SLP(C) Nos.29473-29474/2016
 (With Office Report)
 WITH
 SLP(C) Nos.28291-28294/2016
 (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
 WITH
 SLP(C) ...CC Nos.19034-19039/2016
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
 permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)
 WITH
 SLP(C) ...CC Nos.18893-18897/2016
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
 permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)
 WITH
 SLP(C) Nos.31831-31832/2016
 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
 file SLP and substitution and Office Report)
 WITH
 SLP(C) Nos.32788-32842/2016
 (With Office Report)

In Item No.35

SLP (C) Nos.3086-3135/2016
 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment as
 party respondent and permission to file additional documents and
 office report)
 WITH
 SLP (C) Nos.10265-10342/2016
 (With interim relief and office report)
 WITH
 SLP (C) Nos.17734-17803/2016
 (With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
 WITH
 SLP (C) Nos.18043-18117/2016
 (appln.(s) for directions)
 WITH
 SLP (C) ...CC Nos.7409-7476/2016
 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
 WITH

SLP (C) ...CC Nos.12624-12678/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) ...CC Nos.11922-11974/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. And permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 06/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Counsel for parties:

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
For Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Kushank Sindhu, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Dwivedi, Adv.
Mrs. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Amita Gupta, Adv.
For Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Karunesh Kumar Shukla, Adv.
For Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Karan Vir Singh Khehar, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)...CC Nos.8199-8213 of 2016, SLP (C) Nos.3086-3135/2016, SLP (C) Nos.10265-10342/2016, SLP(C)...CC Nos.8365-8434/2016, SLP (C) Nos.18043-18117/2016, SLP(C)...CC Nos.7409-7476/2016, SLP(C)...CC Nos.12624-12678/2016 and SLP(C)...CC Nos.11922-11974/2016.

It has been agreed between the parties that SLP (C) Nos.3086-3135/2016 and SLP (C) Nos.10265-10342/2016 be treated as the leading cases and the pleadings be completed.

List all other matters along with these Special Leave Petitions on 07.02.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER